
RACE RECORDS OFFSHORE RACE LEG 1 : ULJIN-ULLEUNG

SUMMARY

Start Time

ORC CLASS 18 14 0 0

Elapsed Corrected

Boat Name Skipper Name  GPH TOT DD HH MM SS Secs Secs

6 UNTD ACCANNITO Seguin 600.2  1.0302  19 10 20 12 73,212     5 75,423     1

2 RUS CARRERA Beliaev Sergei 582.0  1.0640  19 9 45 0 71,100     3 75,650     2

4 RUS ELENA Korolev Nikolay 609.1  1.0246  19 10 31 10 73,870     6 75,687     3

8 KOR IRENE KANG Incheol 567.6  1.0954  19 9 45 15 71,115     4 77,899     4

7 UNTD TEAM BARE ESSENTIALS LEE Hosun 473.3  1.3231  19 9 37 40 70,660     2 93,490     5

5 KOR LINDA VISTA KWON Gisung 420.7  1.4785  19 8 46 30 67,590     1 99,932     6

1 UNTD VENUS JEON Hyeonggook 607.8  1.0232  RET   10

3 RUS THALASSA Smirnov Nikolay 636.6  0.9788  RET   10

9 KOR BAND POE OH Jongyeol 594.5  1.0489  DNF   10

Start Time

OPEN CLASS 18 14 7 0

Elapsed Corrected

Boat Name Skipper Name PHRF TCF DD HH MM SS Secs Secs

23 RUS DECISION Chubenko Nikolay 109.1 0.9862 19 10 27 2 73,202     4 72,191     1

31 UNTD TEAM HAEMARU KIM Choseong 64.6 1.0576 19 9 39 29 70,349     2 74,401     2

30 KOR CARNIVAL PARK Hyeonggon 106.1 0.9907 19 11 13 31 75,991     7 75,284     3

29 KOR RED QUEEN CHO Hoonseong 78.8 1.0337 19 10 29 27 73,347     5 75,820     4

24 RUS UZUKI Korobitcyn Igor 102.0 0.9969 19 11 46 50 77,990     8 77,751     5

26 UNTD EDELWEISS KIM Soongyo 50.6 1.0823 19 10 42 12 74,112     6 80,214     6

27 UNTD U2 KWON Younggwang 18.4 1.1436 19 9 38 20 70,280     1 80,369     7

22 UNTD DIVA KIM Chonghoi 17.6 1.1452 19 9 42 40 70,540     3 80,780     8

36 KOR BLUE OCEAN YANG Taeyu 66.0 1.0552 19 13 18 59 83,519     9 88,129     9

21 KOR SEA WOLVES 99 KIM Youngsuk 111.0 0.9834 DNF   17

28 KOR FINE KIM Seonggon 44.3 1.0937 DNF   17

32 KOR SANTA LUCIA LEE Jeongsoo 74.0 1.0417 RET   17

33 UNTD YOUNGILBAY FRIEND A KIM Yongkwon 29.0 1.1226 RET   17

35 UNTD LH-2 JOO Jangseong 126.6 0.9607 DNF   17

37 KOR SENSATION 5 LEE Changwoo 60.7 1.0644 RET   17

38 KOR YOUNGILBAY FRIEND B KIM Seonggu 122.9 0.9660 DNF   17
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RACE RECORDS ULLEUNG INSHORE RACE

SUMMARY

Start Time

ORC CLASS 20 13 3 0

Elapsed Corrected

Boat Name Skipper Name  GPH TOT DD HH MM SS Secs Secs

4 RUS ELENA Korolev Nikolay 609.1  1.0091  20 14 3 43 3,643       2 3,676       1

2 RUS CARRERA Beliaev Sergei 582.0  1.0595  20 14 4 34 3,694       3 3,914       2

3 RUS THALASSA Smirnov Nikolay 636.6  0.9631  20 14 12 5 4,145       6 3,992       3

9 KOR BAND POE OH Jongyeol 594.5  1.0311  20 14 9 35 3,995       4 4,119       4

7 UNTD TEAM BARE ESSENTIALS LEE Hosun 473.3  1.2773  20 13 57 45 3,285       1 4,196       5

8 KOR IRENE KANG Incheol 567.6  1.0867  20 14 10 53 4,073       5 4,426       6

6 UNTD ACCANTINO Seguin 600.2  1.0132  20 14 16 9 4,389       7 4,447       7

1 UNTD VENUS JEON Hyeonggook 607.8  1.0176  20 14 23 5 4,805       8 4,890       8

5 KOR LINDA VISTA KWON Gisung 420.7  1.4452  DNC   10

Start Time

OPEN CLASS 20 13 3 0

Elapsed Corrected

Boat Name Skipper Name PHRF TCF DD HH MM SS Secs Secs

24 RUS UZUKI Korobitcyn Igor 102.0 0.9969 20 14 12 27 4,167       3 4,154       1

23 RUS DECISION Chubenko Nikolay 109.1 0.9862 20 14 14 0 4,260       5 4,201       2

22 UNTD DIVA KIM Chonghoi 17.6 1.1452 20 14 4 57 3,717       1 4,257       3

31 UNTD TEAM HAEMARU KIM Choseong 64.6 1.0576 20 14 11 43 4,123       2 4,360       4

30 KOR CARNIVAL PARK Hyeonggon 106.1 0.9907 20 14 17 50 4,490       7 4,448       5

29 KOR RED QUEEN CHO Hoonseong 78.8 1.0337 20 14 15 4 4,324       6 4,470       6

27 UNTD U2 KWON Younggwang 18.4 1.1436 20 14 12 59 4,199       4 4,802       7

35 UNTD LH-2 JOO Jangseong 126.6 0.9607 20 14 26 50 5,030       10 4,832       8

28 KOR FINE KIM Seonggon 44.3 1.0937 20 14 18 18 4,518       8 4,941       9

26 UNTD EDELWEISS KIM Soongyo 50.6 1.0823 20 14 25 11 4,931       9 5,337       10

21 KOR SEA WOLVES 99 KIM Youngsuk 111.0 0.9834 RET   17

32 KOR SANTA LUCIA LEE Jeongsoo 74.0 1.0417 RET   17

33 UNTD YOUNGILBAY FRIEND A KIM Yongkwon 29.0 1.1226 DNC   17

36 KOR BLUE OCEAN YANG Taeyu 66.0 1.0552 RET   17

37 KOR SENSATION 5 LEE Changwoo 60.7 1.0644 DNC   17

38 KOR YOUNGILBAY FRIEND B KIM Seonggu 122.9 0.9660 DNC   17
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RACE RECORDS OFFSHORE RACE LEG 2 : DOKDO-ULJIN

SUMMARY

Start Time

ORC CLASS 21 11 10 0

Elapsed Corrected

Boat Name Skipper Name  GPH TOT DD HH MM SS Secs Secs

7 UNTD TEAM BARE ESSENTIALS LEE Hosun 473.3  1.3231  22 5 45 24 66,924     2 88,547     1

2 RUS CARRERA Beliaev Sergei 582.0  1.0640  22 11 18 27 86,907     3 92,469     2

5 KOR LINDA VISTA KWON Gisung 420.7  1.4785  22 5 38 51 66,531     1 98,366     3

6 UNTD ACCANTINO Seguin 600.2  1.0302  22 16 18 54 104,934    4 108,103    4

8 KOR IRENE KANG Incheol 567.6  1.0954  22 16 50 8 106,808    5 116,997    5

1 UNTD VENUS JEON Hyeonggook 607.8  1.0232  RET   10

3 RUS THALASSA Smirnov Nikolay 636.6  0.9788  RET   10

4 RUS ELENA Korolev Nikolay 609.1  1.0246  RET   10

9 KOR BAND POE OH Jongyeol 594.5  1.0489  RET   10

Start Time

OPEN CLASS 21 11 10 0

Elapsed Corrected

Boat Name Skipper Name PHRF TCF DD HH MM SS Secs Secs

22 UNTD DIVA KIM Chonghoi 17.6 1.1452 22 11 55 15 89,115     1 102,052    1

31 UNTD TEAM HAEMARU KIM Choseong 64.6 1.0576 22 15 58 20 103,700    2 109,673    2

21 KOR SEA WOLVES 99 KIM Youngsuk 111.0 0.9834 DNF   17

23 RUS DECISION Chubenko Nikolay 109.1 0.9862 DNF   17

24 RUS UZUKI Korobitcyn Igor 102.0 0.9969 DNF   17

26 UNTD EDELWEISS KIM Soongyo 50.6 1.0823 DNF   17

27 UNTD U2 KWON Younggwang 18.4 1.1436 DNF   17

28 KOR FINE KIM Seonggon 44.3 1.0937 DNF   17

29 KOR RED QUEEN CHO Hoonseong 78.8 1.0337 DNF   17

30 KOR CARNIVAL PARK Hyeonggon 106.1 0.9907 DNF   17

32 KOR SANTA LUCIA LEE Jeongsoo 74.0 1.0417 DNF   17

33 UNTD YOUNGILBAY FRIEND A KIM Yongkwon 29.0 1.1226 RET   17

35 UNTD LH-2 JOO Jangseong 126.6 0.9607 DNF   17

36 KOR BLUE OCEAN YANG Taeyu 66.0 1.0552 DNF   17

37 KOR SENSATION 5 LEE Changwoo 60.7 1.0644 DNC   17

38 KOR YOUNGILBAY FRIEND B KIM Seonggu 122.9 0.9660 DNC   17
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